# 900257354 06/07/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		105/31/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cyantek Corporation
Street Address:	3055 Osgood Court
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94539
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3949164	NANO-STRIP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: jeff.wolfson@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wolfson-Haynes and Boone LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28772.48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nance S. Pitzer
Signature:	/nance. s. pitzer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0494 OP \$40.00 3949164

900257354

Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=28772.48-Assign#page1.tif source=28772.48-Assign#page2.tif source=28772.48-Assign#page3.tif source=28772.48-Assign#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0495

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

**TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of May 31, 2013 granted by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent and administrative agent, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 2, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among OM Group, Inc. (the "Company"), Harko C.V., the lenders and other parties thereto from time to time and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity and in its capacity as Collateral Agent, the "Administrative Agent") (capitalized terms used herein have the meanings attributed thereto in the Credit Agreement unless otherwise defined herein) in favor of Cyantek Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 2, 2011 among the Company, Compugraphics U.S.A. Inc., Grantor, Eaglepircher Medical Power, LLC, Eaglepicher Technologies, LLC, EPEP Holding Company, LLC, OMG Americas, Inc., OMG Electronic Chemicals, LLC, OMG Energy Holdings, Inc. and OMG Harko Holdings, LLC and the Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in certain Collateral including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

**WHEREAS** the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignments Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 12, 2011 at Reel 4603 and Frame 0349;

WHEREAS the Credit Parties have sold off certain of their assets (the "Sale") to a third party pursuant to the Purchase Agreements (as defined in the Officer's Certificate referred to below) including the Released Trademarks of the Grantor secured by the Trademark Security Agreement and has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks; and

WHEREAS the Borrowers have provided an officer's certificate dated as of the date hereof (the "Officer's Certificate") certifying among other things that such Sale and release of security interests in the relevant Collateral by the Administrative Agent is permitted under the Credit Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in reliance on the representations and other matters certified in the Officer's Certificate, the Administrative Agent, insofar as it relates to the Released Trademarks only, hereby releases and terminates any and all security interests it has against the Released Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with such Released Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0496 Agreement. This Release is effective only against the Released Trademarks, and does not extend to any other Collateral.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Bv:

Name: Title:

Fani Davidson Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Trademark Release - Cyantek Corporation]

# 

# **Trademark**

Owner	Reg. No.	Name
Cyantek Corporation	3949164	NANO-STRIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005043 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 06/07/2013**